
Postgraduate Certificate in 
Healthcare Practice

•	 	60 credit modules, at Level 7

•	 Portfolio option; London SPIN Fellowship Programme

A limited number of places are offered on a Postgraduate Certificate in Healthcare 
Practice, to SPIN GP fellows and GPs in their first 5 years after CCT. The PG Cert 
comprises three 20 credit modules, with sessions delivered on the same day each 
week over 12 months during the Academic Year 2024-25.  It is aimed for face-to-
face teaching sessions to be delivered in London.

Interested?
Contact your local ICS area SPIN Programme team in the area you’re working in, who are collating 
Expressions of Interest for the next Academic Year 2024-25, by COP Monday 12 August.

Contact details for London SPIN Programme team Managers/Programme Directors

NCL Emily Yuki  emily.yuki@nhs.net  |  Yasmin Rahman yasmin.rahman@nhs.net

NEL Sara Buthlay sara.buthlay@nhs.net  |  Yasmin Rahman yasmin.rahman@nhs.net

NWL Hanin Khaddour h.khaddour@nhs.net  |  Anjali Pabari anjalipabari@nhs.net

SWL  Jennie Morrison jennie.morrison1@nhs.net  |  Mohan Sekeram msekeram@nhs.net

SEL  Nancy Pretty n.pretty1@nhs.net  |  Dean Yang dean.yang@nhs.net

Overview
The course helps develop systems leadership and workforce transformation skills through delivery 
of academically underpinned quality improvement projects, with a ‘subject specific’ module 
based on a GP fellows’ clinical area of interest with an academic assignment.

Module 1: Healthcare Practice (20 credit modules)

•	 Introduction/ Examine current and future healthcare challenges

•	 Explore the role of service –users for healthcare provision

Module 2: Leadership: (20 credit modules)

•	 Knowledge of leadership within and across organisations

•	 The concepts of leadership; individuals vs organisations

•	 Exploring fellows current/ developing leadership

Module 3: Negotiated learning (20 credit modules)

•	 Exploring/ expanding Fellows personal and professional development as negotiated, in relation 
to their professional setting

Funding and spaces available
•	 Places are funded by the programme and include a bursary of £18,964 per GP applicant, accessible 

via your local Training Hub. (A bursary payment contributes towards 2 clinical sessions, fellows are 
expected to attend  all Tuesday taught sessions, masterclasses and also allot this day for study).

•	 7 places are on offer within each of the five London ICB footprints.
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